
 

 
Cooperative Funding Program Contacts 

 
General Questions 
 

• coopfunding@sfwmd.gov  
 
Stormwater Management Project Applications 
 

• Rod Braun, Principal Scientist 
rbraun@sfwmd.gov 
(561) 682-2925 
 

• Nestor Garrido, Senior Project Manager 
ngarrido@sfwmd.gov 
(561) 682-6908 
 

• Joe Schmidt, Senior Engineer 
jdschmidt@sfwmd.gov 
(239) 263-7615 ext. 7615 
 

• Steve Sentes, Lead Regulatory Professional 
ssentes@sfwmd.gov 
(239) 338-2929 ext. 7754 

 
Alternative Water Supply or Water Conservation Project Applications 
 

• Stacey Adams, Senior Project Manager 
sadams@sfwmd.gov 
(561) 682-2577 
 

• Mark Elsner, Section Administrator 
melsner@sfwmd.gov 
(561) 682-6156 
 

• Jim Harmon, Section Lead 
jharmon@sfwmd.gov 
(561) 682-6777 
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